

TRIAL LAWYERS

CONTACT: Chris Ruys, chris@chrisruys.com 312-337-7746 (office) or 312-259-3495 (mobile)

News Release

Smith LaCien Founding Partner Todd A. Smith Named to 2021 Best Lawyers® List

CHICAGO, August 3, 2020 – Trial lawyer Todd A. Smith, a founding partner of <u>Smith LaCien LLP</u>, has been included in the 2021 Edition of *The Best Lawyers in America*.

Since it was first published in 1983, <u>Best Lawyers</u> has become universally regarded as the definitive guide to legal excellence in over 75 countries including the U.S. Lawyers on list are divided by geographic region and practice areas. They are reviewed by their peers on the basis of professional expertise, and undergo an authentication process to make sure they are in current practice and in good standing.

Smith has been a Best Lawyer since 1997. He has won its "Lawyer of the Year" award in recognition of the highest overall peer feedback in Injury law in Illinois. He was also recognized for his Product Liability Litigation experience and again for his work in Medical Malpractice Law.

A past president of the American Association for Justice, Smith now serves as chair of the AAJ's Endowment Fund and is a board member of the organization's Center for Constitutional Litigation. Smith is also a past president of the Illinois Trial Lawyers Association and the Illinois State Bar Association. He has served in a leadership capacity for numerous other national, regional and local lawyer groups.

About Smith LaCien LLP

Smith LaCien LLP is a personal injury law firm concentrating in catastrophic injury, wrongful death, and aviation and medical malpractice cases. Founding partners Todd A. Smith and Brian LaCien have more than 60 years of combined experience as trial lawyers. Smith and LaCien have a lengthy track record of achieving exceptional results for clients, with more than \$2 billion in verdicts and settlements, and over 100 cases with results of at least \$1 million.

Smith LaCien LLP is located at 70 W Madison, Ste. 2250, Chicago, IL 60602, website: <u>www.smithlacien.com</u>, phone (312) 509-8900, email: <u>info@smithlacien.com</u>.